
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

HOSPIRA, INC., 

    Plaintiff, 

 v. 

AMNEAL PHARMACEUTICALS LLC 

    Defendant. 

 

 

Civil Action No. 15-697-RGA 

 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned certifies that on the 4th day of October 

2016, a copy of Hospira, Inc.’s Objections to Amneal’s Notice of Deposition of Hospira, Inc. 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 30(b)(6) was served upon the following via email: 

Kelly E. Farnan, Esquire 
Christine Dealy Haynes, Esquire 
Richards, Layton & Finger, PA 
One Rodney Square 
920 N. King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
farnan@rlf.com 
haynes@rlf.com 
 

Michael R. Dzwonczyk, Esquire 
Azy S. Kokabi, Esquire 
Grant S. Shackelford, Esquire 
Sughrue Mion PLLC 
2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20037 
mdzwonczyck@sughrue.com 
akokabi@sughrue.com 
gshackelford@sughrue.com 
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Dated:  October 4, 2016 
 

 
OF COUNSEL: 
 
Bradford P. Lyerla 
Sara T. Horton 
Yusuf Esat 
Chad J. Ray 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 
353 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60654-3456 
Telephone: 312 222-9350 
Facsimile: 312 527-0484 
blyerla@jenner.com 
shorton@jenner.com 
yesat@jenner.com 
cray@jenner.com 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP 

 
By:  /s/ Ryan P. Newell             _____________ 
Arthur G. Connolly, III (# 2667) 
Ryan P. Newell (# 4744) 
The Brandywine Building 
1000 West Street, Suite 1400 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone:  (302) 757-7300 
Facsimile: (302) 757-7299 
aconnolly@connollygallagher.com 
rnewell@connollygallagher.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Hospira, Inc. 
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